TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		104/06/2012 1	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ragus Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Delaware Ave., Suite 900	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1263128	SUCANAT	
Registration Number:	2553299	WHOLESOME SWEETENERS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)745-5390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 214.745.5370

Email: jmuennink@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: Janie Muennink c/o Winstead PC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 131851
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4839 758	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janie Muennink, Paralegal	
Signature:	/Janie Muennink/	

900219897 REEL: 004753 FRAME: 0092

65.00 1263128

Date:	04/09/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=4839 758 Release BOA Ragus Hold source=4839 758 Release BOA Ragus Hold	5 1 5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004753 FRAME: 0093

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST is made as of this of day of April, 2012 (this "Release"), by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. acting in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent (the "Agent"), in favor of RAGUS HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks and applications for trademark (or trademarks resulting from such trademark applications) listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, which liens and security interests were granted under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2002, and recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 002659/0492, by and between Grantor and Agent, and that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 18, 2011, and recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 004559/0556, by and between Grantor and Agent.

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

By: Name: Stephen J. King

Title: Senior Vice President

46124.090374 EMF_US 39415665v5

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

U.S. Trademarks:

A to Constant			
SUCANAT	1,263,128	Feb. 22, 1982	Jan. 3, 1984
WHOLESOME	2,553,299	June 28, 1999	Mar. 26, 2002
SWEETENERS	1		
and Design)	_

46124.090374 EMF_US 39415665v5

TRADEMARK REEL: 004753 FRAME: 0095

RECORDED: 04/09/2012